
BCI TUESDAY MORNING #17 | BCI TUESDAY MORNING #17s
Total = 30.2 Miles +/-1,629' ! 30   |   25 " Total = 24.9 Miles  SHORT CUT +/-1,164''

@Mile Go Dist | @Mile Go Dist
0.0 E UCP Parking Lot 0.1 | 0.0 E UCP Parking Lot 0.1
0.1 R BEECH TREE     (25 goes !) 0.1 | ! 0.1 L BEECH TREE     (30 goes ") 0.1
0.2 R UNIVERSITY 0.2 Short    | 0.2 R ROYCE 0.6
0.4 R GOLDENGLOW 0.1   Cut:    | 0.6 R CORKWOOD 0.1
0.5 R SANDBURG 0.3 | 0.7 FL CASSIA TREE 0.6
0.8 R MICHELSON 1.0 | 0.8 R TAMARACK 0.1
1.8 R < JORDAN / ROSA DREW > 0.3 | 0.9 R ROSA DREW 0.2
2.1 X UNIVERSITY to RIDGELINE 1.4 | 1.0 X UNIVERSITY to RIDGELINE 0.1
3.5 X TURTLEROCK 0.4 | 1.1 #R University Tr (into Mason Pk) 0.6

! 3.9 L STARCREST 0.9 Short    | ! 1.7 L to stay on University Tr (path) 0.2
  Cut:    | # 1.9 BL @ Y on Turtle Rock Tr (path) 0.1

30 Skips Mason Park bike paths | # 2.0 BL Turtle Rock Tr (bike path) 0.3
to climb over the top… | 2.3 L ROCKVIEW 0.0

| 2.3 R HILLGATE 0.2
4.8 L TURTLE ROCK 2.8 | 2.5 R TURTLE ROCK 2.1
7.6 R SUNNYHILL 0.2 | 4.6 R SUNNYHILL 0.2
7.8 R SHADY CANYON / 1.5 | 4.8 R SHADY CANYON / 1.5
9.3 X CULVER to ANTEATER 0.9 | 6.3 X CULVER to ANTEATER 0.9

10.2 L PELTASON / 1.0 | ! 7.2 L PELTASON 1.0
# 11.2 BL @ T to ACADEMY 0.3 | # 8.2 BL @ T to ACADEMY 0.3

11.5 R CALIFORNIA 0.2 | 8.5 R CALIFORNIA 0.2
! 11.7 *L UNIVERSITY 0.8 | ! 8.7 *L UNIVERSITY 0.8

12.5 X JAMBOREE to EASTBLUFF 0.4 | 9.5 X JAMBOREE to EASTBLUFF 0.4
12.9 R VISTA DEL ORO 0.9 | 9.9 R VISTA DEL ORO 0.9

! 13.8 L VISTA DEL SOL 0.1 | ! 10.8 L VISTA DEL SOL 0.1
13.9 R EASTBLUFF / 0.6 | 10.9 R EASTBLUFF / 0.6
14.5 X JAMBOREE to FORD / 0.8 | 11.5 X JAMBOREE to FORD / 0.7
15.3 X MacARTHUR to BONITA CNY 0.7 | 12.2 X MacARTHUR to BONITA CNY 0.8
16.0 R PRAIRIE 0.1 | 13.0 R PRAIRIE 0.1
16.1 X FORD into parking lot: | 13.1 X FORD into parking lot:

PACIFIC WHEY CAFÉ | PACIFIC WHEY CAFÉ
FORD @ SAN MIGUEL | FORD @ SAN MIGUEL

|
16.3 R PORT RAMSEY 0.0 | 13.3 R PORT RAMSEY 0.0

! 16.3 L SAN MIGUEL  1.4 | ! 13.3 L SAN MIGUEL      (30!@SJH) 1.7
! 17.7 L SAN JOAQUIN HILLS   (25$) 0.2 | ! 15.0 *L AVOCADO 0.6

17.9 R CROWN 0.4 Short    |
! 18.3 L GOLDENROD 0.5   Cut:    | Skips Corona del Mar 
! 18.8 L 5th AVE / 0.1 | & Ocean Views

18.9 to / 5th Ave Tr (bike path in park) 0.1 |
19.0 JR / continue on 5th AVE east 0.3 | 15.6 X COAST HIGHWAY 0.1
19.3 R POPPY (x COAST HWY) 0.6 | 15.7 R KEWAMEE 0.2
19.9 FR OCEAN 0.3 | ! 15.9 L SEADRIFT 0.2
20.2 R MARGUERITE 0.2 | ! 16.1 L EL PASEO 0.1

! 20.4 L BAYSIDE 2.8 | 16.2 R BAYSIDE 1.7
23.0 to Enter "Dunes" / | 17.7 to Enter "Dunes" /
23.2 to Ped Bridge / exit 'Dunes' 0.3 | 17.9 to Ped Bridge / exit 'Dunes' 0.3

! 23.5 L BACK BAY DR 3.1 | ! 18.2 L BACK BAY DR 3.1
! 26.6 L EASTBLUFF / UNIVERSITY 3.1 | ! 21.3 L EASTBLUFF / UNIVERSITY 3.1
! 29.7 *L GOLDENGLOW (button @ SE%) 0.2 | ! 24.4 *L GOLDENGLOW (button @ SE%) 0.2

29.9 R SANDBURG 0.1 | 24.6 R SANDBURG 0.1
30.0 R LEXICON 0.1 | 24.7 R LEXICON 0.1
30.1 R UCP Parking Lot 0.1 | 24.8 R UCP Parking Lot 0.0

! 30.2 L Back to UCP Building 0.1 | ! 24.8 L Back to UCP Building 0.1
*L = Consider Box Turn option (Crosswalks) | *L = Consider Box Turn option (Crosswalks)

|
|

! 30   |   25 "
PLEASE report any crash to crash@bikeirvine.org | PLEASE report any crash to crash@bikeirvine.org
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/32052744 | https://ridewithgps.com/routes/32052482
Comments? Mailto:bill@bikeirvine.org | Tuesdays.xls UPDATED: 11/1/22

Exit parkinglot south -  toward Port Ramsey Exit parkinglot south -  toward Port Ramsey


